### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pyramid Industries, LLC dba Meridian Medical Limited		01/09/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Walden-Hays, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 878
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10274
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3191139	ZEPHYR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2024084400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com Correspondent Name: Julia Anne Matheson

Address Line 1: Finnegan Henderson Farabow et al. Address Line 2: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07410.0316
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Anne Matheson
Signature:	/Julia Anne Matheson/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0478** 900246839

Date:	02/13/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0479 **ASSIGNMENT** 

Pyramid Industries, LLC dba Meridian Medical Limited, a limited liability company

of Tennessee, corporation with its principal place of business at 3911 Schaad Road,

Knoxville, Tennessee 37931, United States ("Pyramid") ("Assignor"), is the owner of the

marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S., Canadian, WIPO International Register,

Australia, and the European Community trademark registrations therefor ("the

Trademarks").

Walden-Hays, Inc., a corporation of New York, with business address at P.O.

Box 878, New York, NY 10274 ("WH") ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its

right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past

infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Pyramid Industries, LLC dba Meridian

Medical Limited

Name: Michael C. Cofer

Title: President

Date: 01/09/2013

# **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ZEPHYR	WIPO - International Register	0857443	July 18, 2005
ZEPHYR	Australia - International Register designating Australia	1074102	July 18, 2005
ZEPHYR	European Community - IR designating the European Community	0857443	July 18, 2005
ZEPHYR	United States	3,191,139	January 2, 2007
ZEPHYR	Canada	TMA736,041	March 10, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0481

**RECORDED: 02/13/2013**